505009084 07/18/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5055832

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STURE KARLSEN				05/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SLEIPI	SLEIPNER MOTOR AS			
Street Address:	POSTE	POSTBOKS 519			
City:	FREDF	FREDRIKSTAD			
State/Country:	NORW	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	1612	1612			
		Number			
Property Type					
Patent Number:		9708047			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number: (713)		(713)228-8778			
		o the e-mail address first; if			
Phone:	-	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7132288600	will de sent via US	Maii.	
		Nalley@oshaliang.com			
		JONATHAN P. OSHA			
•		909 FANNIN ST			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET			R		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE		18646/002001	R		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		18646/002001 THOMAS K. SCHERE	R		
		18646/002001 THOMAS K. SCHERE /Thomas K. Scherer/	R		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	18646/002001 THOMAS K. SCHERE /Thomas K. Scherer/ 07/16/2018	R		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of <u>02.05</u>, 2018, is by and between Sture Karlsen, an individual having an address at Tørkoppveien 4, Vestskogen 3142 Norway and Sleipner Motor AS, a corporation having a place of business at Postboks 519, Fredrikstad 1612 Norway.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Sture Karlsen is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Sleipner Motor AS desires to obtain, and Sture Karlsen is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to Sleipner Motor AS, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Sture Karlsen does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Sleipner Motor AS 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sture Karlsen and Sleipner Motor AS have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Sture Karlsen

Name:

Title

Signature

Date

Sleipner Motor AS

Konny Skeven Name:

1/2

Title:

Signatu Date

PATENT REEL: 046383 FRAME: 0541

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.: Inventor:	9,708,047 Finn Limseth
Assignee:	Sture Karlsen
Title:	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND PROVIDING POWER TO AT LEAST ONE ELECTRIC MOTOR IN A VESSEL
Issued:	July 18, 2017
Country:	United States
Attorney Docket No:	18646/002001